4   15   CONFESTION SHIPPINGS   L. 1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	BIDDER #7	
Part	Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC	
Column   C		
1	Kelso, WA 98626-1429	
1   1677   CONTENTION   1.0   1   SEPTION	(360) 232-8854	
1   1677   CONTENTION   1.0   1   SEPTION		
\$\frac{1}{2}   \$\frac{1}{2}  \text{Construction Beauty (Fig. 1)   \$\frac{1}{2}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}  \text{Encoded}   \text{Encoded}   \text{Encoded}  \qquad     \qquad \qqq  \qqq  \qq		
2   10   CHEPS-COT SARCHING   L. 1   1. SECOLO   540,000   500,0		
3	275,078.00 \$275,078.0	
4   197	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.0	
5   1-77   ORDERFEDENT FOR THE DEPART OF MARKET   1   5.00   5.	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.0	
For   100   Proceedings   1.5   1.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.5   1.5   2.	\$25.00 \$10,000.0	
For   No.   Michael Concolor American (1979)   Security   Securi	\$5.00 \$5.0	
1-81   1-98   1-99	\$1,500.00	
1-9   1-9	\$135.00 \$40,500.0	
1-0	\$23,000.00 \$23,000.0	
1-14   OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LARGE   S. P. P. T. P. SELDON   S. P.	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.0	
1-10   CONSTRUCTION SOURCE LARSE AS   1-10   CONSTRUCTION SOURCE LARSE LARSE AS   1-10   CONSTRUCTION SOURCE LARSE LARSE LARSE AS   1-10   CONSTRUCTION SOURCE LARSE L	\$65.00 \$187,200.0	
1-10   CONTRAC CHANGE MERCEN SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE   1   550,0000   50,0	\$65.00 \$39,000.0	
1-10   OFFICE TRANSPORDER TRANSPORDER STATE   1   SQUARMO   SPOODER   SQUARMO   SQUA	\$25.00 \$17,500.0	
1-16	\$10.00 \$13,440.0	
1-00   1-00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.0	
17   201   PADAGESC CLEANUP   510,0000   5	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.0	
18   2-02   RESPONDENCE FERRICATIONS   L.S.   1   \$80,000.00   \$80,0	\$50,000.00 \$160,000.0	
9   2-03   ROADWY ELCAYTION INCL. HAUE	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.0	
202   2-93   MUSUITABLE FOUNDATION PICL HAUL   C.Y.   27/90   58/00   58/1,000   58/1,	100,000.00 \$100,000.0	
21 2-03 SELECT BORROW INCL HAUL  C.Y. 2320 \$35.00 \$8120.00 \$5.00 \$57.00 \$50.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$57.00 \$50.00 \$52.00	\$30.00 \$172,500.0	
22 2.12 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION S.Y. 4770 \$2.50 \$11.025.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$3.00.00 \$2.00 \$3.00.00 \$3	\$40.00 \$109,200.0 \$90.00 \$208,800.0	
23 2-13 TURF RENFORCEMENT MAT 8.Y. 10 \$20.00 \$50.00 \$1.00.00 \$80.00 \$51.00.00 \$1.00.		
24 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 3460 \$80.00 \$276,000 \$150.0	\$3.00 \$14,310.0 \$250.00 \$2,500.0	
25 4-04 BALLAST C.Y. 2730 \$80.00 \$136,600.00 \$1 \$191,100.00 \$80.00 \$218,400.00 \$86.00 \$177,450.00 \$80.00 \$218,400.00 \$80.00 \$218,400.00 \$80.00 \$218,400.00 \$80.00 \$218,400.00 \$80.00 \$218,400.00 \$80.00 \$177,450.00 \$80.00 \$177,450.00 \$80.00 \$180,500	\$250.00 \$2,500.0 \$85.00 \$294,100.0	
26 5-04 HMA CL 38 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 970 \$130.00 \$126,100.00 \$13 0 \$131,020.00 \$140.00 \$135,800.00 \$140.00 \$135,800.00 \$147,00 \$155.00 \$150,00 \$150,00 \$146,000 \$146,000 \$137,740.00 \$150.00 \$150,00 \$146,000 \$137,740.00 \$150,00 \$146,000 \$137,740.00 \$150,00 \$146,000 \$137,740.00 \$150,00 \$146,000 \$137,000 \$146,000 \$137,000 \$146,000	\$85.00 \$294,100.0	
27 5-04 HMA CL 1/2 IN. PG SBH-22 TON 1880 \$120.00 \$225,600.00 \$115.00 \$225,600.00 \$115.00 \$225,000.00 \$140.00 \$263,200.00 \$120.00 \$229,360.00 \$130.00 \$244,400.00 \$132.00 \$2248,160.00 \$288,750.00 \$15.00 \$244,000.00 \$140.00 \$263,200.00 \$140.00 \$263,200.00 \$140.00	\$150.00 \$145,500.0	
28 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 2240 \$7.00 \$15,680.00 \$13,440.00 \$4.00 \$8,960.00 \$13,440.00 \$14.50 \$32,480.00 \$5.00 \$11,200.00 \$13.00 \$22,120.00 \$10,000.00	\$125.00 \$235,000.0	
29 5-05 FEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. 50 \$280.00 \$13,000.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$8,750.00 \$180.00 \$9,000.00 \$170.00 \$8,000.00 \$20.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$200.00	\$10.00 \$22,400.0	
30 5-05 PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. 180 \$180.00 \$32,400.00 \$15 \$27,000.00 \$170.00 \$30,600.00 \$180.00 \$32,400.00 \$195.00 \$35,100.00 \$225.00 \$40,500.00 \$180.00 \$32,400.00 \$30,000.00 \$32,40	\$200.00 \$10,000.0	
31 5-05 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Spitter Islands)  C.Y. 80 \$30.00 \$24,000.00 \$40.000 \$32,000.00 \$525.00 \$42,000.00 \$450.00 \$36,000.00 \$180.00 \$14,400.00 \$750.00 \$60,000.00 \$450.00 \$36,000.00 \$32,50	\$200.00 \$36,000.0	
32 5-05 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT (Truck Apron) C.Y. 50 \$650.00 \$32,500.00 \$500.00 \$25,000.00 \$500.00 \$25,000.00 \$195.00 \$9,750.00 \$750.00 \$37,500.00 \$500.00 \$25,000.00 \$37,500.00	\$750.00 \$60,000.0	
33   7-02   CL. IV. REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 48 IN. DIAM.	\$750.00 \$37,500.0	
34 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 201 \$160.00 \$32,160.00 \$12 \$5,125.00 \$220.00 \$44,220.00 \$150.00 \$30,150.00 \$165.00 \$33,165.00 \$160.00 \$32,160.00 \$220.00 \$44,220.00 \$35 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 47 \$235.00 \$11,045.00 \$215.00 \$10,105.00 \$430.00 \$20,210.00 \$240.00 \$11,280.00 \$250.00 \$11,750.00 \$300.00 \$14,100.00 \$350.00 \$16,450.00 \$350.00 \$16,450.00 \$350.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$300.00 \$11,880.00 \$3000.00 \$3000.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300	\$500.00 \$82,500.0	
35   7-02   DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.   L.F.   47   \$235.00   \$11,045.00   \$215.00   \$10,105.00   \$400.00   \$20,210.00   \$240.00   \$11,280.00   \$250.00   \$11,750.00   \$300.00   \$14,100.00   \$350.00   \$16,450.00   \$36   7-02   DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.   L.F.   36   \$315.00   \$11,340.00   \$300.00   \$10,800.00   \$300.00   \$11,880.00   \$300.00   \$11,880.00   \$300.00   \$11,880.00   \$300.00   \$11,880.00   \$300.00   \$11,880.00   \$300.00   \$10,800.00   \$400.00   \$440.00   \$430.00   \$15,480.00   \$370.00   \$10,800.00	\$155.00 \$31,155.0	
36 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 36 \$315.00 \$11,340.00 \$30 \$10,800.00 \$500.00 \$18,000.00 \$30.00 \$11,880.00 \$30.00 \$10,800.00 \$400.00 \$14,400.00 \$430.00 \$15,480.00 \$37 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 60 \$410.00 \$24,600.00 \$750.00 \$45,000.00 \$600.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,	\$220.00 \$10,340.0	
37         7-02         DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.         L.F.         60         \$41,000         \$24,600.00         \$45,000.00         \$600.00         \$36,000.00         \$500.00         \$30,000.00         \$725.00         \$43,500.00         \$700.00         \$42,000.00           38         7-04         CLASS IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.         L.F.         453         \$385.00         \$174,405.00         \$20.00         \$90,600.00         \$310.00         \$140,430.00         \$340.00         \$154,020.00         \$400.00         \$181,200.00	\$280.00 \$10,080.0	
39 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 30 \$65.00 \$1,950.00 \$110.00 \$3,300.00 \$112.00 \$3,360.00 \$120.00 \$3,600.00 \$95.00 \$2,850.00 \$125.00 \$3,750.00 \$300.00 \$9000.00 \$0000.00 \$000.00 \$000.00 \$000.00 \$000.00 \$0000.00 \$0000.00 \$0000.00 \$0000.00 \$0000.00	\$550.00 \$33,000.0	
40 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. L.F. 30 \$90.00 \$2,700.00 \$120.00 \$3,600.00 \$118.00 \$3,540.00 \$125.00 \$3,750.00 \$96.00 \$2,880.00 \$135.00 \$4,050.00 \$200.00 \$6,000.00 \$4 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. L.F. 284 \$120.00 \$34,080.00 \$130.00 \$36,920.00 \$130.00 \$36,920.00 \$130.00 \$36,920.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00	\$320.00 \$144,960.0	
41 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 284 \$120.00 \$34,080.00 \$130.00 \$36,920.00 \$130.00 \$36,920.00 \$130.00 \$36,920.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$140.00 \$39,760.00 \$165.00 \$46,860.00 \$42 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.  L.F. 99 \$145.00 \$14,355.00 \$150.00 \$14,850.00 \$17,721.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$145.00 \$14,355.00 \$14,355.00 \$121,7820.00 \$220.00 \$221,780.00	\$95.00 \$2,850.0	
42 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. L.F. 99 \$145.00 \$14,355.00 \$150.00 \$14,850.00 \$17,721.00 \$135.00 \$13,365.00 \$14,355.00 \$14,355.00 \$17,820.00 \$220.00 \$21,780.00	\$75.00 \$2,250.0	
	\$105.00 \$29,820.0	
	\$120.00 \$11,880.0	
43 7-04 DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. L.F. 21 \$100.00 \$2,100.00 \$140.00 \$2,940.00 \$190.00 \$3,990.00 \$145.00 \$3,045.00 \$260.00 \$5,460.00 \$160.00 \$3,360.00 \$280.00 \$5,880.00	\$165.00 \$3,465.0	
44 7-04 DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. L.F. 116 \$235.00 \$27,260.00 \$200.00 \$23,200.00 \$300.00 \$34,800.00 \$27,840.00 \$310.00 \$35,960.00 \$250.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$33,640.00	\$195.00 \$22,620.0	
45 7-05 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 (w/ sump) EACH 1 \$5,200.00 \$5,200.00 \$8,000.00 \$4,700.00 \$4,700.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$5,800.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$8,255.00 \$8,255.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.0	
46 7-05 MANHOLE 72 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 (w/ sump) EACH 2 \$11,800.00 \$23,600.00 \$9,000.00 \$12,400.00 \$12,400.00 \$12,000.00 \$11,500.00 \$23,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$35,200.00	\$13,000.00 \$26,000.0	
47 7-05 MANHOLE 96 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 (w/ baffle) EACH 1 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$21,700.00 \$21,700.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,650.00 \$29,650.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.0	

Project Name: NE 119th Street/NE 152nd Avenue Intersection		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7				
Project Number: CRP 300222 (PRJ0000537)						Colf Construction, LLC		Rotschy, Inc.		Nutter Corporation		Thompson Bros. Excavating,		Tapani, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros., LLC		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		
Bid Opening Date: November 28, 2023						PO Box	c 1434	7408 NE 1		7211 NE 43rd	Ave STE A	18211 NE Fo	c. urth Plain Rd		E 9th Ave	7515 NE Ambas	sador Pl. STE E	Speciali:	·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Vancouver, WA 98668-1434		Vancouver, WA 98662-2351		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		Vancouver, WA 98682-9676		Battle Ground, WA 98604-8423		Portland, OR 97220-1379 (503) 265-4114		Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854		
						(360) 69	4-5364	(360) 334	-3100	(360) 573	-2000	(360) 25	04-7056	(360)	687-1148	(503) 2	65-4114	(360) 23	32-8854	
48	7-05	COMBINATION INLET	EACH	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
49	7-05	COMBINATION INLET (w/ Type 2 Base)	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,470.00	\$50,820.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00
50	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	6	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$21,830.00	\$130,980.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
51	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM(Minimum Bid of \$3.00 per L.F.)	L.F.	1542	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$5.00	\$7,710.00	\$4.00	\$6,168.00	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$16.00	\$24,672.00
52	7-08	TRENCH DAM	EACH	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
53	7-12	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
54	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	38	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$85.00	\$3,230.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
55	8-01	CHECK DAM	L.F.	90	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$6.25	\$562.50	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00
56	8-01	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	230	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$31.00	\$7,130.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$21.00	\$4,830.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
57	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
58	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
59	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.001	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
60	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	2800	\$5.00	\$14,000.00	\$	\$11,200.00	\$7.00	\$19,600.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$5.00	\$14,000.00	\$7.00	\$19,600.00	\$7.00	\$19,600.00	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
61	8-01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	6480	\$5.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 00	\$25,920.00	\$6.25	\$40,500.00	\$2.50	\$16,200.00	\$3.00	\$19,440.00	\$6.00	\$38,880.00	\$6.00	\$38,880.00	\$3.00	\$19,440.00
62	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Upland)	ACRE	1.07	\$8,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,305.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,235.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,025.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$39,500.00	\$42,265.00
63	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Wetland)	ACRE	0.75	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$33,750.00
64	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	2183	\$55.00	\$120,065.00	\$50.00	\$109,150.00	\$55.00	\$120,065.00	\$50.00	\$109,150.00	\$80.00	\$174,640.00	\$45.00	\$98,235.00	\$85.00	\$185,555.00	\$45.00	\$98,235.00
65	8-02	PSIPE - TREES, DECIDUOUS, 2-INCH CAL, 20-GAL (Acer)	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
66	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEEN, 5-GAL, 30-INCH HEIGHT (Rhododendron)	EACH	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00
67	8-02	PSIPE - GROUNDCOVER 1-GAL, 6-INCH HEIGHT (Arctostaphylos)	EACH	491	\$25.00	\$12,275.00	\$12.00	5,892.00	\$17.00	\$8,347.00	\$16.00	\$7,856.00	\$55.00	\$27,005.00	\$45.00	\$22,095.00	\$55.00	\$27,005.00	\$45.00	\$22,095.00
68	8-02	PSIPE - GROUNDCOVER 1-GAL, 12-INCH HEIGHT (Juniperus)	EACH	96	\$27.00	\$2,592.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$19.00	\$1,824.00	\$18.00	\$1,728.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00
69	8-02	WATER FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT(Minimum Bid of \$100/MGAL)	MGAL	112	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$10 00	\$11,200.00	\$375.00	\$42,000.00	\$350.00	\$39,200.00	\$130.00	\$14,560.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$360.00	\$40,320.00
70	8-02	BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH	C.Y.	52	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$10 00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$103.00	\$5,356.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00
71	8-04	CEMENT CONG. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2250	\$45.00	\$101,250.00	\$1 .00	\$40,500.00	\$21.00	\$47,250.00	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$38.00	\$85,500.00	\$22.00	\$49,500.00	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$30.00	\$67,500.00
72	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	90	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$3	\$2,700.00	\$31.00	\$2,790.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
73	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	560	\$70.00	\$39,200.00	\$2 90	\$39,200.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00
74	8-04 8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F. EACH	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$600.00	, 11,111111	\$25.00 \$675.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.00	\$8,160.00	\$96.00	\$23,040.00	\$40.00 \$1,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00 \$3,750.00	\$16,800.00 \$15,000.00
75		ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB		-	\$1,500.00		\$3,00	\$2,400.00		\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
76 77	8-04 8-04	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER  ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F. L.F.	270 2800	\$50.00 \$40.00	\$13,500.00 \$112,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00	\$30.00 \$21.00	\$8,100.00 \$58,800.00	\$40.00 \$24.00	\$10,800.00 \$67,200.00	\$60.00 \$38.00	\$16,200.00	\$40.00 \$26.00	\$10,800.00 \$72,800.00	\$40.00 \$25.00	\$10,800.00 \$70,000.00	\$55.00 \$30.00	\$14,850.00 \$84,000.00
78	8-04	ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	360	\$110.00	\$39,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$41.00	\$14,760.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$110.00	\$106,400.00 \$39,600.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00
79	8-04	CEMENT CONC. VALLEY GUTTER	L.F.	380	\$95.00	\$36,100.00	\$30.00		\$42.00	\$14,760.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$66.00	\$25,080.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00
80	8-06	CEMENT CONC. VALLET GOTTER  CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	38	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$11000		\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$185.00	\$7,030.00	\$160.00	\$6,080.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$185.00	\$7,030.00
81	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA	S.Y.	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	1 47	\$10,800.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
82	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$59	2,950.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
83	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$45.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
84	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	380	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$50.	\$19,000.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$52.00	\$19,760.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00
85	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800	\$3,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
86	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,75 .00	\$19,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
87	8-12	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	1910	\$6.00	\$11,460.00	\$3.00	\$5,730.00	\$6.50	\$12,415.00	\$6.00	\$11,460.00	\$8.00	\$15,280.00	\$8.00	\$15,280.00	\$7.00	\$13,370.00	\$6.00	\$11,460.00
88	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	560	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$60.00	\$33,600.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00
89	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	212	\$175.00	\$37,100.00	\$100.00	\$21,200.00	\$130.00	\$27,560.00	\$105.00	\$22,260.00	\$130.00	\$27,560.00	\$145.00	\$30,740.00	\$120.00	\$25,440.00	\$175.00	\$37,100.00
90	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	250	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
91	8-15	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	133	\$150.00	\$19,950.00	\$120.00	\$15,960.00	\$150.00	\$19,950.00	\$100.00	\$13,300.00	\$80.00	\$10,640.00	\$100.00	\$13,300.00	\$275.00	\$36,575.00	\$200.00	\$26,600.00
92	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
93	8-20	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
94	8-20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$414,100.00	\$414,100.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$275,350.00	\$275,350.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00
95	8-20	ITS	L.S.	1	\$156,760.00	\$156,760.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$175,500.00	\$175,500.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
96	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
				•	7-2,200.00	+==,000.00	Ţ,500.00	Ţ,000.00	+==,500.00	+==,000.00	722,500.00	+,000.00	+==,000.00	+==,000.00	+==,000.00	+30,000.00	Ţ. I,000.00	Ţ. 5,555.00	Ţ,500.00	+=3,000.00

## **BID TABULATION**

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 119th Street/NE 152nd Avenue Intersection				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		DER #7
Project Number: CRP 300222 (PRJ0000537)		С		Colf Construction, LLC		Rotschy, Inc.		Nutter Corporation		Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros., LLC		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		
Bid O	id Opening Date: November 28, 2023			PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 (360) 694-5364		7408 NE 113th Cir Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 (360) 334-3100		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 (360) 573-2000		18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd Vancouver, WA 98682-9676 (360) 254-7056		1705 SE 9th Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-8423 (360) 687-1148		7515 NE Ambassador Pl. STE E Portland, OR 97220-1379 (503) 265-4114		1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854		
97	8-22 PAINT LINE	L.F. 1073	\$0.50	\$5,365.00	\$0.50	\$5,365.00	\$0.62	\$6,652.60	\$0.70	\$7,511.00	\$1.20	\$12,876.00	\$1.00	\$10,730.00	\$1.00	\$10,730.00	\$1.00	\$10,730.00
98	8-22 PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F. 315	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	1,575.00	\$5.25	\$1,653.75	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	\$8.00	\$2,520.00	\$3.50	\$1,102.50	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00
99	8-22 PLASTIC LINE	L.F. 267	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$4.0	\$1,068.00	\$3.75	\$1,001.25	\$4.00	\$1,068.00	\$6.00	\$1,602.00	\$2.00	\$534.00	\$4.00	\$1,068.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00
100	8-22 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F. 410	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$14.00	\$5,740.00	\$15.25	\$6,252.50	\$16.00	\$6,560.00	\$16.00	\$6,560.00	\$11.00	\$4,510.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00
101	8-22 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EACH 20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$8 00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
			\$4,117,047.00		3,951,495.00		\$3,998,983.60		\$4,105,712.00		\$4,220,000.00		\$4,580,000.0		\$4,627,967.00		\$4,645,000.0	
TOTAL BID		ID				-2.87	%	-0.28%		2.50%		11.24%		12.41%		12.82%		